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EXTERNALLY AIDED WATER RESOURCES PROJECTS


1188.   SHRI OM BIRLA

SHRI C. MAHENDRAN


Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA

REJUVENATION be pleased to state:


(a) the details and names of externally aided water resources projects in the country during the current plan period along with the funds received/utilised for the purpose, State/project-wise; and

(b) the details of the projects completed and the time line set for completion of pending projects along with the steps taken in this direction?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND
GANGA REJUVENATION


(PROF. SANWAR LAL JAT)


(a) & (b) There are 15 ongoing Water resources projects aided by the World Bank, Asian Development Bank and Japan International Cooperation Agency. These externally aided projects are implemented by the State Governments. The State Governments have been requested from time to time for speeding up the implementation of these projects.

A list of ongoing externally aided projects in Water resources for the current plan period showing the cumulative disbursement (as on 31.01.2016) as well as the completed projects is at Annexure-I.


*****
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